PT Supra Sekuritas Indonesia
_( Mermber of Indonesia Stock Exchange

Berdasarkan Surat Keputusan Direksi PT Bursa Efek Indonesia (BEI) nomor: Kep-00003/BEI/04-2025 Peraturan Nomor |I-A tentang Perdagangan Efek Bersifat Ekuitas. Non-
Cancellation Period diatur sebagai berikut ini:

Session Previous Trading Hours Current Trading Hours Action
Pre-Opening 08.45.00 - 08.57.59 08.45.00 - 08.57.59 Input Order
Non-Cancellation Period N/A 08.56.00 — 08.59.59 No Amend
N/A 08.56.00 — 08.57.59 No Withdraw

Pre-Opening Matching

08.58.00 —08.59.59

08.58.00 —08.59.59

If Triggered, No Amend, Can Withdraw open order

Session | Monday to Thursday: 09.00.00 —11.59.59 Monday to Thursday: 09.00.00 — 11.59.59 Input Order and/or Amend and/or Withdraw
Friday: 09.00.00 — 11.29.59 Friday: 09.00.00 - 11.29.59

Break Monday to Thursday: 12.00.00 — 13.29.59 Monday to Thursday: 12.00.00 — 13.29.59 No Input and/or No Amend
Friday: 11.30.00 — 13.59.59 Friday: 11.30.00 — 13.59.59

Session |l Monday to Thursday: 13.30.00 — 15.49.59 Monday to Thursday: 13.30.00 — 15.49.59 Input Order and/or Amend and/or Withdraw
Friday: 14.00.00 — 15.49.59 Friday: 14.00.00 — 15.49.59

Pre-Closing 15.50.00—-15.59.59 15.50.00 — 15.59.59 Input Order until Random Closing Triggered

Non-Cancellation Period

N/A

15.56.00 - 16.01.59

No Amend

N/A

15.56.00 — 15.59.59

No Withdraw

Random Closing

15.58.00 - 15.59.59

15.58.00 - 15.59.59

If triggered No Any Action is Allowed (No Input Order
and/or No Amend and/or No Withdraw)

Pre-Closing Matching

16.00.01 -16.00.59

16.00.00 - 16.01.59

If Triggered, No Amend, Can Withdraw open order

Post Trading

16.01.00 -16.15.00

16.02.00 - 16.15.00

Input Single Price Order and/or amend and/or
Withdraw

Extended Time for Negotiation
Market

16.15.00 - 16.30.00

16.15.00 - 16.30.00

Input Order and/or Amend and/or Withdraw
Negotiation Order

Ketentuan Non Cancellation Period berlaku efektif tanggal :
15 Desember 2025
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